SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13825-13841/2023

MAHABIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20043-20044/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117450/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117445/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.117446/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.117448/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.117451/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.117447/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20013-20042/2023 (IV-B)

(IA NO.118511/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.118512/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA NO.118513/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA NO.118516/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA NO.118518/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA NO.118514/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18935/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.122591/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122583/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.122584/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.122589/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.122585/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 06-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.

Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

All Matters

All the respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar