

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2103/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2256/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2499/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2574/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2575/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2576/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2577/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2578/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2579/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2580/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2581/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2582/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2583/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2584/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2585/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2586/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2590/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2591/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2592/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2593/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2594/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2595/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2596/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2597/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2598/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2599/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2600/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2601/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2602/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2603/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2604/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2605/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2606/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2607/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2608/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2609/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2610/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2617/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2687/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2823/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2828/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2829/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2830/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2831/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2832/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2833/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2834/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2835/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2836/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2837/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2838/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2839/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2840/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2841/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2842/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2843/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2844/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2845/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2846/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2847/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2848/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2849/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2850/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2851/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2852/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2853/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2854/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2855/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2856/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2857/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2858/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2860/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2861/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2862/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2863/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2864/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2865/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2866/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2869/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2871/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2873/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2874/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2875/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2876/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2877/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2878/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 3037/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 3067/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 3093/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 3107/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 3129/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No.

3175/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 3176/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No.
 3177/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 3178/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No.
 3395/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 8432/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No.
 2332/2019 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 76/2020 18-10-2022 in RFA No.
 103/2020 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1192/2021 passed by the High Court
 Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136497/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.136498/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
 CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 11-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
 Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
 Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.13825-13841/2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)